Regular Retirees, Surviving Spouses, and LTD Participant:
January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025

Monthly Premium

CDHP 1 - Consumer Driven Health Plan (CDHP

)

N
Team [ vy

Retiree
Retiree/Child(ren)
Retiree/Spouse
Retiree/Family

$ 855.80
$ 1,651.08
$ 1,868.82
$ 2,754.70

CDHP 2 - Consumer Driven Health Plan (CDHP

Retiree
Retiree/Child(ren)
Retiree/Spouse
Retiree/Family

$ 913.00
$ 1,761.45
$ 1,993.74
$ 2,938.84

)

PPO - Heath Plan

Retiree
Retiree/Child(ren)
Retiree/Spouse
Retiree/Family

Delta Dental

$ 954.85
$ 1,842.17
$ 2,085.13
$ 3,073.53

Retiree
Retiree/Child(ren)
Retiree/Spouse
Retiree/Family

38.38
74.02
73.68
124.00
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