# Regular Retirees, Surviving Spouses, and LTD Participants January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025



#### Monthly Premium

### CDHP 1 - Consumer Driven Health Plan (CDHP)

Retiree	\$ 855.80
Retiree/Child(ren)	\$ 1,651.08
Retiree/Spouse	\$ 1,868.82
Retiree/Family	\$ 2,754.70

### CDHP 2 - Consumer Driven Health Plan (CDHP)

Retiree	\$ 913.00
Retiree/Child(ren)	\$ 1,761.45
Retiree/Spouse	\$ 1,993.74
Retiree/Family	\$ 2,938.84

### PPO - Heath Plan

Retiree	\$ 954.85
Retiree/Child(ren)	\$ 1,842.17
Retiree/Spouse	\$ 2,085.13
Retiree/Family	\$ 3,073.53

## **Delta Dental**

Retiree	\$ 38.38
Retiree/Child(ren)	\$ 74.02
Retiree/Spouse	\$ 73.68
Retiree/Family	\$ 124.00